5235

CH 840 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert K. Runbeck	10/10/2008
Valentino F. Guyett	10/10/2008
John W. Latsko	10/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Runbeck Elections Services, Inc.
Street Address:	2404 W. 14th Street, Suite 110
City:	Тетре
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12055293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: damberson@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts

Address Line 1: 18 E. University Drive, Suite 101

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Greg L Martinez

Total Attachments: 1

source=ACCEPTANCE_TRAY_FOR_AN_ELECTION_BALLOT_PRINTING_SYSTEM_Assignment_11929#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021870 FRAME: 0004

Docket No.: RUNB-11929

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1) Robert Kevin Runbeck

City of Paradise Valley

State of Arizona

(2) Valentino F. Guyett

City of Olympia

and State of Washington

(3) John W. Latsko

City of Chandler and State of Arizona

have invented certain improvements in an:

ACCEPTANCE TRAY FOR AN ELECTION BALLOT PRINTING SYSTEM

And whereas, Runbeck Elections Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Arizona, having a place of business at 2404 W. 14th Street, Suite 110, Tempe, AZ 85281, (hereinafter called "Runbeck"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Runbeck, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Runbeck, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Runbeck may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Runbeck.

(Robert Kevin Runbeck) Inventor

Signature (Valentino F. Gayett) Inventor

RECORDED: 11/20/2008

John W. Latsko) Inventor

PATENT REEL: 021870 FRAME: 0005